

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1127577

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15				
Name:			Spot Description:				
Address 1:			SecTwpS. R				
Address 2:			Feet	from $\ \square$ North / $\ \square$ South Line of Section			
City: Sta	ate: Ziŗ	D:+	Feet	from East / West Line of Section			
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from Ne	arest Outside Section Corner:			
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	□ SE □ SW			
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:			
Name:				. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)			
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27 NAD27				
Purchaser:			County:				
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	Well #:			
New Well Re-	Entry	Workover	Field Name:				
	_		Producing Formation:				
☐ Oil ☐ WSW	SWD	SIOW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing:			
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ OG	☐ ENHR ☐ GSW	☐ SIGW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total Depth:			
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	G3W	Terrip. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set a	and Cemented at: Feet			
Cathodic Other (Core	Expl etc.)		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info				Feet			
Operator:				nent circulated from:			
Well Name:			, ,	w/sx cmt.			
Original Comp. Date:			loot doparto.	W,			
<u> </u>	_	NHR Conv. to SWD					
Deepening Re-perf. Plug Back	Conv. to GS		Drilling Fluid Management F (Data must be collected from the				
Commingled	Permit #:		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume: bbls			
Dual Completion	Permit #:		Dewatering method used:				
SWD	Permit #:		Location of fluid disposal if ha	uled offsite:			
ENHR	Permit #:		On a water Manage				
GSW	Permit #:			L'acces II			
				License #:			
Spud Date or Date Rea	ched TD	Completion Date or		TwpS. R			
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:			

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY									
Confidentiality Requested									
Date:									
Confidential Release Date:									
Wireline Log Received									
Geologist Report Received									
UIC Distribution									
ALT I II Approved by: Date:									

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease I	Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:				
instructions: Show open and closed, flowing and flow rates if gas to	ng and shut-in pressu surface test, along w	ires, whe rith final c	ther shut-in prechart(s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosto space is neede	atic pressures, l ed.	bottom hole temp	erature, fluid recovery,
Final Radioactivity Log, files must be submitted						igs must be em	alled to kcc-wei	i-iogs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	neets)	Y	es No				on (Top), Depth		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	Y	es 🗌 No		Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Y	es No						
List All E. Logs Run:									
		Repo	CASING ort all strings set-c		Ne		tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD)		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type ar	nd Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
Flug Oil Zoile									
Did you perform a hydraulion Does the volume of the total Was the hydraulic fracturing	al base fluid of the hydra	aulic fractu	uring treatment ex		-	Yes Yes Yes	No (If No,	skip questions 2 ar skip question 3) fill out Page Three	,
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plugs Each Interval Perf				acture, Shot, Cem	ent Squeeze Recor f Material Used)	d Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t:	Liner Run:	Yes	No	
Date of First, Resumed P	roduction, SWD or ENF	łR.	Producing Meth Flowing	od:	g 🗌	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er E	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	N OF GAS:		N	IETHOD OF	COMPI F	TION:		PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually	Comp. Co	mmingled		
(If vented, Subn			Other (Specify)		(Submit A	9CO-5) (Sui	bmit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	HYLBOM B 1
Doc ID	1127577

All Electric Logs Run

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
MICROLOG
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	HYLBOM B 1
Doc ID	1127577

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3780	
TORONTO	3799	
LANSING	3828	
KANSAS CITY	4176	
MARMATON	4340	
PAWNEE	4420	
CHEROKEE	4466	
ATOKA	4599	
MORROW	4689	
ST GENEVIEVE	4807	
ST. LOUIS	4952	



FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 02650 A

DATE OF JOB 11-2	28-12 DISTRIC	Liberal 171	7	NEW X	OLD F	PROD INJ	□ WDW	□ CU OR	STOMER DER NO.:	mel
CUSTOMER Osy USA					lbom	"B"	is a configuration	296 1	WELL NO.	1
					bearn	11	STATE	KS		7817
CITY	5	STATE	2400			rby, Edm	, Hector	RI	Calib	a fo
	O 1					C . C	Z-42	10,1	allo	d for
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIP					85/8 7 HRS	TRUCK CALL		DATE	AM TIN	1E
EGOII WEN	1# 1110 EC	ZOII WILITH	LG	21755	18	ARRIVED AT	11-21	-/2	700	2
			38111	- 19919	18	Advisor to the second			AM /73	0
Printer Contracted to		lande la continue		7-37725	18	START OPER	1, 1	28-1	Z AMO13	
Stration, asterije	a management and the	THEST TIMES	19827	- 19566	18	FINISH OPER	ATION		AM 040	107.197
		tail Line Street Live	en e		1/12	RELEASED			PM 050	00
o capping and pelic	general Ball Ball America			NOT BY VALUE OF THE PARTY OF TH	POSTIAN	MILES FROM	STATION TO	WELL	of an individual	Song Isyal
Amerikan di Maria da 19 Miliang dan ili basi Bandang da 19	A BANGARIAN GARAGAN Ang maganang banggan Anggan pagpaganggan ang	en consent of an officer of Ba	in to Feed	SALES SALES			R, OPERATOR,			91.57
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.		AL, EQUIPMENT AND SE	ERVICES US	SED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC		\$ AMOUN	1
CUOI	A Con Blenc				5/2	350	13	20	2700	00
CZ/10	Premium Plu	s Cement	Non-	of Designation	5k	245	11	41	2195	45
CP109	Calcium Chl	'an'da		18000	IB	1449	THE PARTY	74	1072	21
CCIOZ	Celloflake	011000	L (2017) 1 01		LB	149	2	59	385	91
CC130	C-51	8.061841.2. Long 15.1m.		DOLENS AND AND AND	LB	66	17	50	1155	00
PE 157	0 :1 51	P. I		DAY OF BUILD	EA	,	770 0 6 1 5 1 7 7		2/10	00
CEINEZ	Guide Shor- Flapper Type	regular Ties I Mast	TOMO FO		EN	1	r rest ga	s	1914	00
CEYUNS	Control ?	ensert float		THE RESERVE	EA	15	101	50	1572	50
CF4556	Cement Bask	t	(of = s \ \ \ \)	Dept. Times of	EA	1	Maria de de		735	de
CF105	Top Rubber Ce	ment Pluca	Pagh i ji s		EA	1	71	111111	157	50
CF4109	Stop Coller	ment of Julyana		-	EA	1	-		70	00
CC165	Stop Loss F	2km/m	The state	The state of the s	Gal	410	4	20	1764	oc
CC166	Stop Loss L	<u>Em</u>			LB	120	3	68	441	60
ADI	OCATION/DEPT.	-to Cap				A	E 765		· 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	97/
- AF L	A ASSESSMENT OF SAMPLINGS	hom B- 1	NON DOZIC		to en all til			e de ani	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	1004
LEAS	MO/WSM 6		213				SUB TO	JATC	72 177	22
BBAX	IEMICAL / ACID DATAO		3003	-	DMENT	0/TAN	ON \$		23/1/	1810
HAXI TASI	EMICAL / ACID PATAD		SE	RVICE & EQUI	IVILIAI	/0 I A/	C OIV D			
MAXI TASI	JECT # 115190	CAPEX / OPEX	Circle om	ATERIALS	FIVILIAI		ON\$	ou oft	1	
MAXI TASI	EMICAL / ACID PATAD	CAPEX / OPEX	Plant In	ATERIALS	FIVILIVI		ON\$	OTAL		
PROSPECTOR	JECT # 115190	CAPEX / OPEX - UNSUPP	Circle om	ATERIALS	FINEIVI		ON\$	OTAL	formal a	

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)





TICKET NO. 1717 - 02650

E101 Heavy Equipment Milcage MI 255 4 90 1240 CE240 Blending & Mixing Service Charge SK 595 E113 Bulk Delivery Charges Tm 2380 1 12 2665 CE202 Depth Charge 1001-2000 4hrs 1 1050 CE504 Plug Container Utilization Charge EA 1 175 E100 Unit Mileage Charge - Pickup MI 85 2 98 253 S003 Service Supervisor EA 1 122 E724 2" Pop 6ff Valve Rental EA 1 CE503 Cement Rumper Additional hrs on Location 4R 5 350 W 1750	PRE	SSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE		TICK	ET NO. ////		2600	
CE240 Blending + Mixing Service Charge Sk 59.5 98 583 E113 Bulk Delivery Charges Tm 2380 1 12 2665 CE202 Depth Charge 1001-2000 4hrs 1 1050 CE504 Plug Cortainer Utilization Charge EM 1 E100 Unit Mileage Charge - Pickup MT 85 2 98 263 S003 Service Supervisor EA 1 E724 2" Pop off Valve Rental EA 1 CE503 Cement Ramper Additional hrs on Location 4R 5 350 00 1755 CE403 High Head Charge EA 1 210		MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUN	Г
CE240 Blending + Mixing Service Charge Sk 59.5 98 583 E113 Bulk Delivery Charges Tim 2380 1 12 2665 CE202 Depth Charge 1001-2000 4hrs 1 CE504 Plug Cortainer Utilization Charge EA 1 E100 Unit Mileage Charge - Pickup MT 85 2 98 263 S003 Service Supervisor EA 1 E724 2" Pop 6ff Valve Rental EA 1 CE503 Cement Ramper Additional hrs on Location 4R 5 350 00 1755 CE403 High Head Charge	1							
CE240 Blending & Mixing Service Charge SK 595 98 583 E113 Bulk Delivery Charges Tm 2380 1 12 2665 CE202 Depth Charge 1001-2000 4hrs 1 CE504 Plug Container Utilization Charge EA 1 E100 Unit Mileage Charge - Pickup MT 85 298 263 S003 Service Supervisor EA 1 E724 2" Pop 6ff Valve Rental EA 1 CE503 Cement Rumper Additional hrs on Location 4R 5 350 00 1755 CE403 High Head Charge EA 1 210	E101	Heavy Equipmen+ Mileage	MI	255	4	90	1249	50
E113 Bulk Delivery Charges TM 2380 1 12 2665 CE202 Depth Charge 1001-2000 4hrs 1 1050 CE504 Plug Container Utilization Charge EA 1 175 E100 Unit Mileage Charge - Pickup MI 85 2 98 253 S003 Service Supervisor EA 1 122 E724 2" Pop 6ff Valve Pental EA 1 CE503 Cement Pumper Additional hrs on Location 4R 5 350 00 1750 CE403 High Head Charge EA 1 210	CE240	Blendina + Mixina Service Charge	SK	595		98		
CE202 Depth Charge 1001-2000 CE504 Plua Container Utilization Charge EN 1 175 E100 Unit Mileage Charge - Pickup SOO3 Service Supervisor EA 1 122 E724 2" Pop 6ff Valve Rental CE503 Cement Rumper Additional hrs on Location HR 5 CE403 High Head Charge EA 1 210	E113	Rulk Delivery Charges	Tm		1	12	2665	
ESO4 Plus Container Utilization Charge EN 1 E100 Unit Mileage Charge - Pickup SO03 Service Supervisor EA 1 122 E724 2" Pop off Valve Pental CE503 Cement Pumper Additional his on Location HR 5 CE403 High Head Charge EA 1 2100	CE202	Depth Charac 1001-2000	4hrs	/			1050	
E100 Unit Mileage Charge - Pickup S003 Service Supervisor E724 2" Pop 6ff Valve Pental CE503 Cement Ramper Additional hrs on Location HR 5 35000 1750 CE403 High Head Charge EA 1 210	CE 504	Plua Container Utilization Charge	EA	1			175	00
5003 Service Supervisor E724 2" Pop off Valve Rental CE503 Cement Pamper Additional hrs on Location HR 5 CE403 High Head Charge EA 1 210		Unit Mileage Charge - Pickup	MI	85	2	98	253	30
E724 2" Pop 6 ff Valve Rental CE503 Cement Pumper Additional hrs on Location HR 5 CE403 High Head Charge EA 1 210	5003	Service Supervisor	EA	1			122	57
CE503 Cement Rumper Additional hrs on Location HR 5 350 00 1751 CE403 High Head Charge EA 1 210	E724		EA	1			-	+
CE403 High Head Charge EA 1 210	CE503	Cement Pumper Additional his on Location	HR	5	350	W	1750	OC
	CE403	High Head Charge	EA	/			210	OC
	k· · ·	And the property of the proper	j	3	4		<i>k</i> · .	
	Į.	₹ 			*			
					v.			
			9		THE STATE OF THE S	-		
				(7) (4)		,		
	and the second							
		*	0					
	_%		9				e sur	



Cement Report

	Liberal	I, Kansas						oement neport			
Customer	Lease No.						Date	1-28-12			
Lease Hu	Hulbom B						Service Receipt				
Casing		Depth		County K	eange		State K5				
Job Type	3/4 Surt	acl	Formation			Legal Description	n				
		Pipe (Data			Perforating	Data	Cement Data			
Casing size	85/8 2	4#	Tubing Size			Shots/	Ft	Lead 350 Sk ACon			
Depth	1793F	+	Depth		From	20 0 1 H D					
Volume	111.44		Volume		From		То				
Max Press	H [†]		Max Press		From		То	Tail in 245sk PoemPlus			
Well Connec	ction		Annulus Vol.		From		То	2%cc, 1/4#Poly			
Plug Depth	1752.	33f4	Packer Depth		From		То				
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Lo	g			
1800				1000	On 1	ocation -	Spot +	Rig up rak Circ			
1230					Casir	u on Bos	Hom - Br	rak Circ			
0130					Safe	Fy Meetin	a				
0150	2500	1000		2		ire test	J				
0154	150		10.	4	Pamp	10 BBL	Stop Loss	Spacer			
0158	150	Comme Carry	5	4	Pump	5 BBL F	resh Water				
0201	150		150	4	mix "	350 sle A (on @ 12.	I PPG			
0248	150		58	4				@ 14.4 PPG			
0312		ं प्रा		400	Shut	Down -	Drop top	plna			
0318	100		0	4	Start	D. splecin	19				
0348	700		101	2		Rate					
0354	700-12	00	111			up Plug					
0359	1200-	Ö .		-	Relea	se Press	ure				
					B	and Garant	Wasting.				
					Redex	BRED PROSS	DAR				
					Circ	ulate Cer	nent to A	epit			
			1	,							
					-						
				-							
				-							
				-							
100			250.1	D.M.J.		110017					
Service Unit		755	3811/19919	38750/	37725	19827/195	66				
Driver Name	15	1-64	Edm	Kalib		Hector 1	2				
		2									

Customer Representative



FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03673

DATE TICKET NO CUSTOMER ORDER NO. NEW OLD PROD ☐ INJ WDW DISTRICT 17/7 CUSTOMER OXY (15A WELL NO **ADDRESS** COUNTY STATE CITY STATE AUTHORIZED BY **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED 00 ARRIVED AT JOB AM -230 12-3-12 19820 8 70897 8 30463 8 17-372 START OPERATION 19570 19883 FINISH OPERATION 7-342 RELEASED -342 AM - 845 MILES FROM STATION TO WELL 95

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such as a contract agree the customer and the customer agree the customer and action and the customer agree the customer agree the customer agree that a customer agree the customer agree the customer agree that a customer agree the customer agree that a customer agree the customer agree that a customer agree that a customer agree that a customer agree the customer agree that a customer agree that a customer agree the customer agree that a customer agree th become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, SPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** \$ AMOUNT CL104 50-50 AOZ 305 1285 GYPSUM CC113 Salt 16 1877 CCIII 6-15 16 155 CC103 65 C-41P 16 CC105 1525 Gilsonite 16 CC201 Guide Shoe FZ51 EA CF1451 Insert Floot Whee EA 25 CF4452 Centraliza EA CFIOS Rubber Plux CA CF4105 Ston Colla EA gal 00,55 Super Flush11 500 00131 50 16 3 50 ELON 170 mi 90 33 CE240 5K 305 E113 Delive 1092 ton 4405 CEZO6 S 2016 106 CE 504 E100 85 97 84 SUB TOTAL CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$

TOTAL

Small Charl SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



TICKET NO.

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUNT	Т
	Cartista Carrier and Carrier a		1	5.117 7110E			
5003	Service Supervisor Cement Parts, Agricultum Monitor 21 Pap BEF Valve Rental	ea				122 5	00
7103	Cement Cata, Aguistion Moutos	Ca	1			385	00
E724	2" POP DEF Valve Rondal	ea		4		210	00
							\vdash
					_		
					_		
							\vdash
							\vdash
	•						
4		i i			~	e j	
				-			
7							
	* 7 × °						



Cement Report

	Liberal	, Kansas								
OKY DIA				Lease No. Date /2-3-/2						
				Well # / Service R			Service Receipt	Receipt 3673		
Casing 5	1/2		325	County /Lec	County /corny State 15					
Job Type	142 Lo	, 5kg	Formation		,	Legal Descriptio	75-23	- 35		
		Pipe D	ata			Perforating	g Data	Cemer	nt Data	
Casing size	5/2 1	7.0#	Tubing Size			Shots/	Ft	Lead		
Depth 5	325		Depth 5, 44		From		То			
Volume / 2	3615	5	Volume		From		То			
Max Press	2500		Max Press		From		То	Tail in	3055K50-80 43-5K POZ	
	ction 5/2		Annulus Vol.		From		То	1,38%	SI POZ	
Plug Depth	5782	-	Packer Depth		From		То	7.566	ds17,5#	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Log	9		
1400						Ar	rive Or bo	cation		
1400						Sates	Meety-11	5 Up		
1400						Nis.	Normy Casi	ne		
1750						Circulo	te W/Ri	g - Hee	Kug TO BES	
1830	3000		1.0	1.0			1051	, ,	,	
1835	350		5	5.6						
1840	325	2 1	12	1.0		Pom	Sugar Flu	sh		
1845	300		5	5-0		Pomo	Water Spa	cer		
1905	250	2	85	5.0		Pom	cont@13	5#		
1920						Drog	Plus-11/10	ch Up		
1925	400		112	6.5			isplace			
1945	1000		10	7.0		51	bu Dun			
1950	1500		,1	1		Land	Plus- Flo	at Helo	/	
2000	2500					1051	- Casing-	OLL		
					Than	KS FOR USI	my TRASIC End	agy Sen	VICES	
								9		
Service Uni	ts 198	70	70897-19570	30463-19	1883					
Driver Name	es I.O.	luce	70897-19570 Eddie	30463-19 Santgo	Charer					
				0				-		

Customer Representative

Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

March 26, 2013

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-093-21881-00-00 HYLBOM B 1 NE/4 Sec.25-23S-35W Kearny County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT